passed by learned Additional Sessions Judge, Koderma in 

A.B.P. No. 150 of 2023 is hereby quashed and set aside. 

13.  In view thereof, the instant appeal stands 

allowed. 

14.  In consequence thereof, the appellants, above 

named, are directed to be released on bail on furnishing 

bail bond of Rs. 25,000/- [Twenty Five Thousand] with two 

sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the 

learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Koderma in connection 

with Koderma P.S. Case No. 32 of 2023, subject to 

conditions as laid down under Section 438(2) Cr.P.C. 

15.  Accordingly, the instant appeal stands disposed